2000U\$101

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
Nikolay N. BARASHKOV Thomas C. MOLLOY	Ciariant International Ltd. Rothausstrasse 61
Bansi Lal KAUL Jean Christophe GRACIET	4132 Muttenz 1 Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	
4. Application number:	
<u>Serial No.:09/616,356 – filed July 14, 2000</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anthony A. Bisulca, Registration No. 40,913	Date: <u>August 20, 2002</u>
The state of the s	
Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 2	
Fax documents to 703-306-5995 to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT

REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0548

CASE 2000US101

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Nikolay N. BARASHKOV Thomas C. MOLLOY

Co-Inventors of an invention described in

Patent Application No. 09/616,356 filed on July 14, 2000 in the USA

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to:

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD

Rothausstrasse 61 CH-4132 Muttenz Switzerland

Dated with effect from June 15, 2001

BARASHKOV, Nikolay N.

Martishan

214 Apollo Dr. 4 Hercules, CA 94547

USA

MOLLOY, Thomas C

1898 London Dr., Benicia, CA 54510,

USA

CASE 2000US101

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Bansi Lal KAUL Jean Christophe GRACIET

Co-Inventors of an invention described in

Patent Application No. 09/616,356 filed on July 14, 2000 in the USA

hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to that invention, including the right to seek and obtain world-wide patent protection thereon, to:

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD

Rothausstrasse 61 CH-4132 Muttenz

Switzerland

Dated with effect from June 15, 2001

KAUL, Bansi Lal.

GRACIET, Jean Christophe

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0550**